
Department of Political Science - COMMON ADVISING (CDAD), SUMMER 2024 
 
For summer advising questions & requests-> please contact Prof. Haghighat:  
Elhum.Haghighat@Lehman.CUNY.EDU OR Dr.Elhum.Haghighat@outlook.com 
 
Title of the email -> Advising 
Body of the email -> Please explain your question clearly. It could be about your course selection, or anything 
related to your schedule, etc. 
What to attach to the email -> Your unofficial transcript and/or your EMPLID. 
 
You will receive a response from Prof. Haghighat with regards to your advising questions within a 2-3-day 
window. If needed, you could meet on zoom or in-person via pre-arranged appointments. 
You may contact Prof. Haghighat at any time with your advising questions including the following dates: 
 
 

Date 
Wednesday, May 22 

 
Tuesday, May 28 

 
Tuesday, June 4 

 
Tuesday, June 18 

 
Tuesday, June 25 

 
Tuesday, July 16 
Tuesday, July 23 

 
Wednesday, July 24 

 
Tuesday, July 30 

Wednesday, July 31 
 

Tuesday, August 6 
 

Wednesday, August 7 
 

Tuesday, August 13 
 

Wednesday, August 14 
 

Tuesday, August 20 

Wednesday, August 21 
Thursday, August 22 
Monday, August 26 

Tuesday, August 27 
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